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CORPORATION

Corporation Name: APPLE INC.
Corporation Number: C0806592
Document Number: 0990008
Disclosure Filing Date: 02/01/2016
Bankruptcy: NO

Legal Proceedings:

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR

Prepared most recent auditor's report:

Employed by the corporation as of the date of

the statement:

DIRECTORS AND EXECUTIVE OFFICERS

Name

BELL, JAMES

GORE, AL

IGER, ROBERT
JUNG, ANDREA
LEVINSON, ARTHUR
SUGAR, RONALD
WAGNER, SUSAN

AHRENDTS, ANGELA

COOK, TIMOTHY

CUE, EDUARDO

MAESTRI, LUCA

RICCIO, DANIEL

SEWELL, D BRUCE

Title
DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR

EXECUTIVE
OFFICER

EXECUTIVE
OFFICER

EXECUTIVE
OFFICER

EXECUTIVE
OFFICER

EXECUTIVE
OFFICER

EXECUTIVE
OFFICER

Compensation

$0.00
$ 353,035.00
$ 373,859.00
$ 375,322.00
$ 559,198.00
$379,661.00
$ 351,499.00

$ 25,779,229.00
$10,281,327.00
$ 25,052,241.00
$ 25,337,977.00
$ 25,017,626.00

$ 25,017,626.00

Shares
1,007.00
2,008.00
2,008.00
2,008.00
2,008.00
2,008.00
2,008.00

191,439.00

0.00

191,439.00

191,439.00

191,439.00

191,439.00

LOANS TO MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Name:

NONE

ERNST & YOUNG LLP

ERNST & YOUNG LLP

Options
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Material pending legal proceeding(s) - NO
Legally liable in any material legal proceeding(s) - NO

Bankruptcy Fraud

NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO



